
 

ᭃेᮢीय  िवᮓय ᮧब᭠धक का कायाᭅलय 
नाथᭅ ई᭭टनᭅ कोलफᳱ᭨᭙स, कोल इि᭛डया िलिमटेड,  
भारत सरकार का उɮयम(कोयला मंğालय के Ǔनयंğण मɅ) 
महा ᮧव᭠धक का कायाᭅलय , (एन ई सी) 
माघᱷᳯरटा -786181 (असम), फोन - (03751) 220217 / 220283 

ईिपिबए᭍स   -03751- 220329 / 220339- 417 / 482 

कपᲃरेत आइदी न.L23109WB1973GO1028844 

ई. मैल – am.snm.nec@coalindia.in 

OFFICE OF THE AREA SALES  MANAGER 
NORTH EASTERN COALFIELDS 
Coal India Limited, Goverment of India Enterprise 
(Maharatna Company under Ministry of Coal) 
Office of the General Manager  NEC 
Margherita-786181 (ASSAM) 
Phone - 03751 –220217/ 220283 
EPABX - 03751 – 220329 / 220339- 417 / 482 
Fax- (03751) – 220354 
Corporate ID No. L23109WB1973GO1028844 
E-mail: am.snm.nec@coalindia.in 

 

 
 

 
संदभ[ संÉया/Ref: No.NEC/M&S/eAuction/MAY2024/ Namchik/ 1017               Ǒदनांक/Date: - 08/05/2024 

 
E-AUCTION NOTICE- SINGLE WINDOW MODE AGNOSTIC   

 
As directed by Ministry of Coal, Govt of India vide Letter No. F.No.110/1/2018/NA dated 

28.05.2018 for disposal of 16855 MT of coal stock lying at Namchik Namphuk and vacation of 
stay order dated 30.07.2018 in WP(C) 356/2018 by the Hon’ble High Court of Guwahati (Itanagar 
Bench) vide order dated 07.03.2023, North Eastern Coalfields, Coal India Limited will 
auction 3462 tonnes of Coal during May ’2024 by Road mode through CIL E-Auction 
Scheme 2022 under Single Window Mode agnostic E-auction Policy as detailed below in 
Annexure-A. 
 

The Online single window mode agnostic e-auction will be conducted by “M/s CMPDI 
Ltd., Ranchi,” for sale of coal on 14th May 2024. Buyers willing to participate in the above online 
e-Auction will have to register with service provider’s website www.coaleauction.co.in. 
Registration process, single window mode agnostic e-auction scheme 2022, source, 
methodology etc. are displayed on the service provider’s website. Please refer to the scheme 
document before participating in the SWMA e- Auction. 
 

4. Details of M/s CMPDI Ltd., Ranchi is as under:               
 

For queries during e-auction / EMD Deposits / Auction Participation/Customer Registration 
and related queries please contact M/s CMPDI Ltd., Ranchi, Kanke Road, Ranchi 834031 , 
Help line No-0651-2233058/0651-2233455, Shri. Aniket Raj 8320599323,  Shri. Kushal Kumar 
9852923855,  www.coaleauction.co.in  and  E-mail- coaleauction.pmu@coalindia.in 

 

  
5. After Coal is allotted please contact A.S.M, NECF at  ( 03751 ) 220329 (Extension  481, 495) 

/email am.snm.nec@coalindia.in or regularly visit www.neccoal.co.in  / Office Notice Board  
of ASM NECF for lifting of coal. 

 

6. Truck weighment charges @Rs.500.00/Truck will have to paid by all the buyers directly  
to the weighbridge owner. 
 

                                                                                                                             
Sd/- 

(सामील जूगलȣ/Samil Jugli) 
    ए.एस.एम (एन ई सी) /  A.S.M (NECF). 

Copy to  
1.Technical Secretary to Chairman, CIL/ Technical Secretary to Director (Tech), CIL 
2.GM (M&S), CIL/GM, NEC / AM (F), NEC / Agent, Tirap / Tikak. 
3.AM (Systems), NEC — with a  request to  upload on  NEC  website.  
4.Notice Board— Margherita                                                                                                                                                              

Sd/- 
 (सामील जूगलȣ/Samil Jugli) 

ए.एस.एम (एन ई सी) /  A.S.M (NECF). 
 
 
 



 

ᭃेᮢीय  िवᮓय ᮧब᭠धक का कायाᭅलय 
नाथᭅ ई᭭टनᭅ कोलफᳱ᭨᭙स, कोल इि᭛डया िलिमटेड,  
भारत सरकार का उɮयम(कोयला मंğालय के Ǔनयंğण मɅ) 
महा ᮧव᭠धक का कायाᭅलय , (एन ई सी) 
माघᱷᳯरटा -786181 (असम), फोन - (03751) 220217 / 220283 

ईिपिबए᭍स   -03751- 220329 / 220339- 417 / 482 

कपᲃरेत आइदी न.L23109WB1973GO1028844 

ई. मैल – am.snm.nec@coalindia.in 

OFFICE OF THE AREA SALES  MANAGER 
NORTH EASTERN COALFIELDS 
Coal India Limited, Goverment of India Enterprise 
(Maharatna Company under Ministry of Coal) 
Office of the General Manager  NEC 
Margherita-786181 (ASSAM) 
Phone - 03751 –220217/ 220283 
EPABX - 03751 – 220329 / 220339- 417 / 482 
Fax- (03751) – 220354 
Corporate ID No. L23109WB1973GO1028844 
E-mail: am.snm.nec@coalindia.in 

 

 
 

 
 

Annexure-A 
 

 
AUCTION FLOOR  
Cluster Name Total Offer of 

Cluster (In 
Tes.) 

Representative 
Grade/Size 

Modulated Notified Price of the 
representative Grade including 
Add on price (In Rs./tone) 

 
Floor  Price 
(In Rs./tone)  

Namchik  
Namphuk 
Coal Stock 

 
3462 

 
G7/ROM 

 
2548.00 

 
2548.00 

 
 
 

CLUSTER DESCRIPTION  

Sl No. Loading  
Point 

Mode Grade
/Size 

GCV Evacuation 
Capacity  (In 
Tes.) 

Modulated 
Notified 
Price (in 
Rs./Tes) 

 
Weighbridge Details 

 
1 

 
Namchik  
Namphuk 
Coal 
Stock 

 
 

Road  

 
 
G7/ROM 

 
 
5201-5500 

 
 
3462 

 
 
2548.00 

60 Tes Capacity  Road 
WB, at Longtom-II, 
Kharsang, Changlang 
owned by Shri. 
Chetnom Lunpghi 

 
 

* Top size limited to any maximum limit within the range of 200 mm — 250 mm 
                                                                                                                             

 
 

Sd/- 
 (सामील जूगलȣ/Samil Jugli) 

ए.एस.एम (एन ई सी) /  A.S.M (NECF). 
 
 
 
 
 

 


